
GCSE Exam Timetable Summer 2025
Day Date Exam Board Subject Title Session Duration

Tue 18 Mar WJEC Food Preparation and Nutrition Practical Assessment Day

Wed 19 Mar WJEC Food Preparation and Nutrition Practical Assessment Day

Wed 2 Apr WJEC Drama C2 Practical Performance Day

Tue 22 Apr AQA Modern Foreign Languages Speaking Assessments Day

Wed 23 Apr AQA Modern Foreign Languages Speaking Assessments Day

Thu 24 Apr AQA Modern Foreign Languages Speaking Assessments Day

Mon 28 Apr Pearson Art & Design: Fine Art Practical Assessment Day

Tue 29 Apr Pearson Art & Design: Fine Art Practical Assessment Day

Thu 1 May AQA Modern Foreign Languages Speaking Assessments Day

Thu 1 May Pearson Art & Design: Fine Art Practical Assessment Day

Thu 1 May Pearson Art & Design: Photography Practical Assessment Day

Fri 2 May Pearson Art & Design: Fine Art Practical Assessment Day

Fri 2 May Pearson Art & Design: Photography Practical Assessment Day

Thur 8 May WJEC Drama Drama Component 3 (Eduqas) AM 1h 30m

Thur 8 May AQA Citizenship Studies Citizenship Studies Paper 1 PM 1h 45m

Fri 9 May AQA Sociology Sociology Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Fri 9 May Pearson Business Paper 1: Investigating Small Business PM 1h 45m

Mon 12 May AQA English Literature English Literature Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Mon 12 May AQA Computer Science Computer Science PM 2h

Tue 13 May OCR Biology A (Gateway Science) Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper PM 1h 45m

Tue 13 May OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper PM 1h 10m

Tue 13 May OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 7 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper PM 1h 10m

Wed 14 May AQA Geography Geography Paper 1 AM 1h 30m

Wed 14 May OCR Sport Studies Contemporary issues in Sport:Written Paper PM 1h 15m

Thu 15 May Pearson Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier AM 1h 30m

Thu 15 May Pearson Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier AM 1h 30m

Thu 15 May AQA Citizenship Studies Citizenship Studies Paper 2 PM 1h 45m

Fri 16 May Pearson History Paper 1: Thematic study and historic environment AM 1h 20m

Fri 16 May Pearson Business Paper 2: Building a Business PM 1h 45m

Mon 19 May OCR Chemistry A (Gateway Science) Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 45m

Mon 19 May OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 3 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Mon 19 May OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 9 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Mon 19 May Pearson Physical Education Component 1: Fitness and Body Systems PM 1h 30m

Tue 20 May AQA English Literature English Literature Paper 2 AM 2h 15m

Tue 20 May AQA Sociology Sociology Paper 2 PM 1h 45m

Tue 20 May AQA Computer Science Computer Science PM 1h 45m

Wed 21 May AQA French (final sitting/ resit) French Paper 1 AM 35m

Wed 21 May AQA French (final sitting/ resit) French Paper 1 AM 45m

Wed 21 May AQA French (final sitting/ resit) French Paper 3 AM 45m

Wed 21 May AQA French (final sitting/ resit) French Paper 3 AM 1h

Wed 21 May NCFE Engineering NCFE Level 1/2 Technical Award in Engineering PM 1 h 30 m

Thu 22 May OCR Physics A (Gateway Science) Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 45m

Thu 22 May OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 5 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Thu 22 May OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 11 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Fri 23 May AQA English Language English Language Paper 1 AM 1h 45m

Mon 2 Jun Pearson Statistics Paper 1 Foundation Tier AM 1h 30m

Mon 2 Jun Pearson Statistics Paper 1 Higher Tier AM 1h 30m

Wed 4 Jun Pearson Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier AM 1h 30m

Wed 4 Jun Pearson Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier AM 1h 30m

Thu 5 Jun Pearson History Paper 2: Period study & British depth study AM 1h 50m



Thu 5 Jun AQA French (final sitting/ resit) French Paper 4 PM 1h

Thu 5 Jun AQA French (final sitting/ resit) French Paper 4 PM 1h 15m

Fri 6 Jun AQA English Language English Language  Paper 2 AM 1h 45m

Fri 6 Jun AQA Geography Geography Paper 2 PM 1h 30m

Mon 9 Jun OCR Biology A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 45m

Mon 9 Jun OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Mon 9 Jun OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 8 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Mon 9 Jun Pearson Physical Education Component 2: Health and Performance PM 1h 15m

Tue 10 Jun AQA Spanish (final sitting/ resit) Spanish Paper 1 AM 35m

Tue 10 Jun AQA Spanish (final sitting/ resit) Spanish Paper 1 AM 45m

Tue 10 Jun AQA Spanish (final sitting/ resit) Spanish Paper 3 AM 45m

Tue 10 Jun AQA Spanish (final sitting/ resit) Spanish Paper 3 AM 1h

Tue 10 Jun Pearson History Paper 3: Modern depth study PM 1h 30m

Wed 11 Jun Pearson Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier AM 1h 30m

Wed 11 Jun Pearson Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier AM 1h 30m

Wed 11 Jun Contingency Afternoon PM

Thu 12 Jun AQA Geography Geography Paper 3 AM 1h 30m

Fri 13 Jun OCR Chemistry A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 45m

Fri 13 Jun OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Fri 13 Jun OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 10 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Fri 13 Jun Pearson Statistics Paper 2 Foundation Tier PM 1h 30m

Fri 13 Jun Pearson Statistics Paper 2 Higher Tier PM 1h 30m

Mon 16 Jun OCR Physics A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 45m

Mon 16 Jun OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 6 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Mon 16 Jun OCR Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 12 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM 1h 10m

Mon 16 Jun WJEC Music Music Component 3 (Eduqas) PM 1h 15m

Tue 17 Jun AQA Spanish (final sitting/ resit) Spanish Paper 4 AM 1h

Tue 17 Jun AQA Spanish (final sitting/ resit) Spanish Paper 4 AM 1h 15m

Tue 17 Jun WJEC Food Preparation and Nutrition Food Preparation and Nutrition Component 1 (Written) PM 1h 45m

Wed 25 Jun Contingency Day AM/PM

Thur 21 Aug Results Day AM


